Major Defense Equipment* $11.5 billion. 
Other $ 9.6 billion. 
Total $21.1 billion. 

(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-
tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Seventy-two (72) F–15QA Aircraft. 
One hundred and forty-four (144) F–110–GE– 

129 Aircraft Engines. 
Eighty (80)Advanced Display Core Proc-

essor II (ADCP II). 
Eighty (80) Digital Electronic Warfare 

Suites (DEWS). 
Eighty (80) M61A ‘‘Vulcan’’ Gun Systems. 
Eighty (80) Link–16 Systems. 
One hundred and sixty (160) Joint Helmet 

Mounted Cueing Systems (JHMCS). 
Three hundred and twelve (312) LAU–128 

Missile Launchers. 
Eighty (80) AN/APG–82(V)1 Active Elec-

tronically Scanned Array (AESA) Radars. 
One hundred and sixty (160) Embedded 

GPS/Inertial Navigation Systems (INS) 
(EGI). 

Eighty (80) AN/AAQ–13 LANTIRN Naviga-
tion Pods w/Containers.